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Interclub event, International Circuit --

Event Results
Sun, 2nd Oct, 2022

Longton & District Motor Club - Anglesey Autumn Sprints
A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship & Sprint Series

Course Length: 3109 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk
Class: 1B - Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc -- Holder: lan Butcher. Honda Integra DC2. Record: 101.11, 10/19

Car No. Driver P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4
128 lan Butcher 102.99 102.35 102.86 101.92 102.16
126 Daniel Brady 111.06 104.61 104.66 105.41 104.43
125 Dom Wilson 110.97 107.42 105.99 105.68 105.51
829 Martin Bland 117.41 114.32 114.29 113.21 113.62
129 Neil Gibson 122.00 117.89 118.36 117.96 116.80
127 Rosemary Collins 129.72 124.36 121.14 122.59

T5

104.84
105.98
113.73
116.48

Class: 1C - Saloon Cars over 2000cc -- Holder: Alex Gilchrist-Jones. Misubishi Lancer Evo. Record: 98.78, 10/19

P1
106.37

Car No. P2 T1

121

Driver

Peter Brown

T2
102.78 103.56 102.49

T3 T4

101.39

Class: 1D - 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars up to 2000cc -- Holder: Roger Fish. Honda S2000. Record: 102.43, 10/16

P1
123.34

Car No. P2 T1

118

Driver

Pete Darlington

T2
119.39 118.89 118.29

T3 T4

116.01

T5
102.31

T5
114.70

Class: 1F - Lotus Elise and other non-ferrous chassis Cars up to 2200cc -- Holder: Stephen Morrison. Lotus Elise S1. Record: 101.06, 10/16

Car No. P2

114

P1
110.54

Driver T1

Steve Wilson

T2
104.97 103.50 104.97

T3 T4

103.46

T5
103.35

T6 Type Best Cls O\A
101.92 1 35

104.43 2 48

105.51 3 53

N 113.21 4 65

N 116.48 5 71

121.14 6 74

T6 Type Best Cls O\A
C 101.39 1 33

T6 Type Best Cls O\A
114.70 1 68

T6 Type Best Cls O\A
C 103.35 1 43

02/10/2022 17:01:32 - Results. G. Tetley, CofC

Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry



Class: 2A - Road-going Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars up to 1800cc (car derived engines) -- Holder: Michael Bellerby. Sylva Striker. Record: 96.92, 10/19

Car No.
97
100
797
102
98
99
104
103
101

Class: 2B -
Car No.
91
794
94
92
93
52

Class: 3A -
Car No.
84

Class: 3B -
Car No.

76

78

80

79

75

81

77

Driver P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 Type
Matt Bramall 99.10 98.04 98.59 98.07 98.05 97.75 C
Michael Bellerby 110.70 103.02 101.39 101.47 101.88 99.26 C
Chris Bramall 103.90 101.38 100.65 100.62 100.92 100.47 C
Roger Abbott 105.53 104.43 105.78 104.80 103.44 101.64 CN
lan Davenport 105.16 103.66 103.09 102.90 102.81 102.12 C
Mike Smith 104.12 102.54 102.25 102.77 102.51

Anthony Shearman 107.12 104.44 102.98

Roger Legg 107.95 106.60 107.60 105.47 104.49 104.78

Mark Bishop 111.02 107.78 107.74 106.73 105.76 106.08

Road-going Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars over 1800cc (car derived engines) -- Holder: Nigel Fox. Caterham Seven. Record: 93.54, 04/18

Driver P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 Type
Adrian Clinton-Watkins DNF 96.51 93.15 95.87 93.99 92.82
Alex Gaskin 101.54 9791 96.30 96.04 96.09 94.75
Howard Gaskin 99.18 97.31 96.05 9555 96.07 95.63
Richard Houlgate 102.41 99.98 100.41 97.59 97.25
Sean Bourn 99.56 108.79 99.57 98.91 C
Julie Weiskrantz 116.90 11151 107.53 110.64 108.42 105.19 N

Modified Saloon Cars up to 1400cc -- Holder: Colin Duncalf. Mini Cooper. Record: 132.72, 10/16
Driver P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 Type
Carole Nicholls 145.59 141.06 136.26 136.03 136.50 134.76

Modified Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc -- Holder: Andrew Larton. Peugeot 106. Record: 97.61, 10/17

Driver P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 Type
lan Johnson 115.20 101.91 100.52 100.82 100.98 100.85

Michael Ashcroft 114.33 107.48 104.69 104.42 158.12 108.04

Wayne Trevor 115.73 109.67 109.05 107.66 105.82 105.57 CN
John Moxham 118.19 111.17 107.87 108.65 108.11 111.39 C
Scott Trevor 112.18 118.60 117.26 113.05 112.46 111.64 CN
Nigel Smith 115.93 114.07 112.92 11296 113.42 N
Peter Hamlett 134.06 118.82 115.99 11593 11759 114.45 N

Best Cls O\A
97.75 1 23
99.26 2 25
100.47 3 29
101.64 4 34
102.12 5 36
102.25 6 37
102.98 7 41
104.49 8 49
105.76 9 57
Best Cls O\A
92.82 N/R 1 17
94.75 2 19
95.55 3 20
97.25 4 22
98.91 5 24
105.19 6 52
Best Cls O\A
134.76 1 78
Best Cls O\A
100.52 1 31
104.42 2 47
105.57 3 54
107.87 4 58
111.64 5 62
112.92 6 64
114.45 7 67

02/10/2022 17:01:32 - Results. G. Tetley, CofC

Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry



Class: 3D - Modified 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars up to 2000cc -- Holder: Paul Jones. Lotus Exige. Record: 96.42, 04/19
Car No. Driver P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 Type Best Cls O\A
72 Elen Worthington 105.26 102.87 102.39 101.18 100.64 101.73 C 100.64 1 32

Class: 3G - Modified Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars over 1800cc (car derived engines) -- Holder: Garry Bunn. Westfield SEI Type R. Record: 84.74, 10/19

Car No. Driver P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 Type Best Cls O\A
50 David Smith 92.55 9149 91.10 90.90 90.16 90.63 C 90.16 1 13
49 David Starr 112.30 114.30 109.81 111.68 111.40 113.61 N 109.81 2 60
51 Michael Skidmore 99.63 DNF DNF 3 80

Class: 3H - Modified Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars (motorcycle derived engines) -- Holder: Adam Phelps. Westfield Megabusa. Record: 86.71, 10/21

Car No. Driver P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 Type Best Cls O\A
57 Adam Phelps 90.03 87.46 86.79 87.55 87.54 87.13 86.79 1 9
58 Chris Boyd 96.14 92.33 91.57 92.39 91.39 90.05 C 90.05 2 12
61 Terry Everall 92.80 90.85 93.69 90.97 90.53 90.49 C 90.49 3 14
60 Mick Dent 94.72 93.38 93.15 9242 94.31 92.64 C 92.42 4 16
59 Harry Moody 101.14 96.22 95.20 96.36 94.95 93.20 C 93.20 5 18
757  John Phelps 106.30 99.47 99.04 98.43 98.02 95.61 95.61 6 21
62 Stephen Everall 101.89 99.95 101.42 105.00 103.44 102.84 C 99.95 7 28

Class: 4A - Sports Libre Cars up to 2000cc -- Holder: Dave Greenslade. Radical SR 1 Record: 86, 04/22

Car No. Driver P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 Type Best Cls O\A
45 Dave Greenslade 90.67 86.31 86.79 85.91 85.79 85.96 85.79 N/R 1 6
745 Simon Clemow 92.14 87.93 87.01 86.13 86.56 86.72 86.13 2 8
46 Martin Chittenden 104.98 103.28 103.07 101.12 100.91 100.49 100.49 3 30

Class: 5A - Racing Cars up to 1100cc -- Holder: Ed. Carter. Force PT. Record: 83.44, 10/19

Car No. Driver P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 Type Best Cls O\A
33 David Spencer 88.01 84.69 83.13 82.90 82.16 81.68 C 81.68 N/R 1 3
736 Kyle Murchie 93.40 87.64 85.46 86.12 85.12 85.12 2 5
35 Eve Whitehead 90.02 87.52 87.82 86.81 86.16 86.03 C 86.03 3 7
36 Colin Murchie 93.39 87.85 87.59 87.97 87.39 87.39 4 10
34 Will Shuttleworth DNS DNS C DNS 5 81

02/10/2022 17:01:32 - Results. G. Tetley, CofC Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry



Class: 5B - Formula Ford 1600 Racing Cars manufactured before 1 January 1994 -- Holder: Phil Nelson. Hawke DL2B. Record: 95.41, 04/17

Car No. Driver P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4
730 Caroline Ryder 104.52 121.46 102.43 102.22 100.68
30 Kirsten Dodd 107.21 108.99 128.43 105.11 102.60
29 Sarah Bosworth 110.46 103.78 103.13 103.06 144.95
729 Lindsay Summers 113.80 106.26 104.32 104.04 104.13
28 Geoff Ward DNS DNS

Class: 5D - Racing Cars over 1600cc up to 2000cc -- Holder: Glyn Sketchley. Force PT. Record: 80.3, 10/19

Car No.
23 Glyn Sketchley

Driver P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4
100.16 89.44 84.37 84.58 91.63

Class: 5E - Racing Cars over 2000cc -- Holder: Terry Graves. Gould GR55HB. Record: 79.74, 10/17

Car No. Driver P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4
720 lan Rowlance 83.32 79.69 78.52 78.98 79.81
20 John Graham 85.05 79.75 80.17 81.75 79.91

Class: 7C - Racing cars manufactured before 1974 -- Holder: Trevor Willis. Lola T140. Record: 89.82, 04/22

Car No. Driver P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4
845 Trevor Willis 94.56 91.83 89.89 89.72 89.09
145 Richard Summers 96.21 92.20 9254 93.39 94.20

T5

99.48
102.42
104.42
105.47

T5

T5

T5

89.06
93.09

T6

T6

T6

T6

Type

Type

Type

Type

Best Cls O\A
99.48 1 26
102.42 2 38
103.06 3 42
104.04 4 45
DNS 5 81
Best Cls O\A
84.37 1 4
Best Cls O\A
78.52 N/R 1 1
79.75 2 2
Best Cls O\A
89.06 N/R 1 11
92.20 2 15

02/10/2022 17:01:32 - Results. G. Tetley, CofC

Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry



Class: CM - Classic Marques Speed Challenge -- Holder: To be established. Record: 0

Car No. Driver P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 Type Best Cls O\A
183 Martin Rowe 104.18 103.55 103.78 104.32 102.83 C 102.83 N/R 1 39
182  Graham Millar 107.78 104.25 102.99 102.89 103.43 102.89 2 40
175 Nigel Watkins 107.61 104.73 104.23 104.47 103.66 103.66 3 44
170  John Carter 109.85 105.93 104.92 104.42 104.27 C 104.27 4 46
178 Mark Harris 110.83 106.66 104.82 107.26 105.68 104.82 5 50
171 David Barrowclough 106.89 106.72 105.74 105.70 105.78 105.70 6 55
176 Roger Fish 110.43 107.74 106.79 107.52 105.72 105.72 7 56
877 David Gallimore 121.04 113.22 111.86 109.50 108.20 109.60 N 108.20 8 59
177 Peter Gallimore 121.63 115.33 112.15 131.25 110.05 11041 N 110.05 9 61
180 Hamish Roscoe 115.97 114.18 114.08 113.89 112.85 112.85 10 63
185  Steve Cork 114.35 118.30 114.01 114.01 11 66
879 Peter Smith 120.78 115.16 116.51 117.90 117.73 115.16 12 69
179 Josh Climo 119.10 116.17 DNF 117.88 N 116.17 13 70
189  John Payne 119.69 118.83 117.40 117.80 117.40 14 72
188 Bryan Crouch 125.02 123.42 122.88 125.30 125.44 121.90 121.90 15 76
186  Chris Moore 129.34 125.74 12440 123.26 121.94 N 121.94 16 77
187 Nigel Walton 147.57 141.93 142.45 143.93 141.70 141.70 17 79
172 Michael Bailey DNS DNS CN DNS 18 82
173 Robbie Birrell DNS DNS DNS 19 83
174 Brian Marshall DNS DNS DNS 20 84
181 Peter Taylor DNS DNS DNS 21 85

Class: JDC - Jaguar 4 Hills and Sprint Holder: Adrian Evans. Mallock Mk18B. Record: 100.82, 10/21

Car No. Driver P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 Type Best Cls O\A
163  Adrian Evans 101.97 101.02 99.65 100.45 99.65 N/R 1 27
160 David Rogers 108.67 107.70 105.22 105.92 105.07 105.07 2 51
162 Anthony Taylor 123.14 120.10 118.76 127.42 118.76 3 73
161 Phil Taylor 131.29 126.72 121.89 122.73 121.89 4 75

02/10/2022 17:01:32 - Results. G. Tetley, CofC Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry



Longton & District Motor Club - Anglesey Autumn Sprints
A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship & Sprint Series

Championships Report
Interclub event, International Circuit -- Sun, 2nd Oct, 2022 --

Course Length: 3109 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk
Class: 1B - Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc -- Holder: lan Butcher. Honda Integra DC2. Record: 101.11, 10/19

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
128 lan Butcher Honda Integra 1787 LMC LMC 101.92 1 35
126 Daniel Brady Renault Clio Cup 172 1998 LMC ANWCC / LMC 104.43 2 48
125 Dom Wilson Renault Clio 1998 105.51 3 53
829 Martin Bland Ford Fiesta 1596 KLMC N 113.21 4 65
129 Neil Gibson Ford Fiesta 1596 KLMC N 116.48 5 71
127 Rosemary Collins MG ZR 1798 121.14 6 74

Class: 1C - Saloon Cars over 2000cc -- Holder: Alex Gilchrist-Jones. Misubishi Lancer Evo. Record: 98.78, 10/19

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
121 Peter Brown Honda Type R 1990 T LDMC LSS /SD34 C 101.39 1 33

Class: 1D - 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars up to 2000cc -- Holder: Roger Fish. Honda S2000. Record: 102.43, 10/16

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
118 Pete Darlington Toyota MR2 MK3 1800 LMC 114.70 1 68

Class: 1F - Lotus Elise and other non-ferrous chassis Cars up to 2200cc -- Holder: Stephen Morrison. Lotus Elise S1. Record: 101.06, 10/16

Car No.
114 Steve Wilson

Driver Car
Lotus Elise S2

CcC
1796

Club
LDMC

Championships Type
LNSC / ANWCC / SD34 Cc

Best
103.35

Cls

O\A
43

02/10/2022 17:01:32 - Results. G. Tetley, CofC



Class: 2A - Road-going Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars up to 1800cc (car derived engines) -- Holder: Michael Bellerby. Sylva Striker. Record: 96.92, 10/19

Car No.
97
100
797
102
98
99
104
103
101

Class: 2B -
Car No.
91
794
94
92
93
52

Class: 3A -
Car No.
84

Class: 3B -
Car No.
76

78
80
79
75
81
77

Driver

Matt Bramall

Michael Bellerby

Chris Bramall
Roger Abbott
lan Davenport
Mike Smith

Anthony Shearman

Roger Legg
Mark Bishop

Car

Caterham Super 7 Zetec

Sylva Striker

Caterham Super 7 Zetec

Caterham 270R
Westfield SE
Sylva Striker
Caterham 310R

Caterham Roadsport

Westfield SE

CcC

1800
1600
1800
1598
1700
1679
1596
1598
1600

Club

LDMC /LMC
LDMC

LDMC /LMC
LDMC /LMC
LDMC / WSCC
HSA / BMC
HSA

CL7C

WSCC

Championships
LNSC /ANWCC /LMC /SD34
LNSC
LNSC/ANWCC/LMC/SD34
LNSC /ANWCC /LMC
WSCC
WAMC
WAMC

WSCC

Type
C

0Oz 00

Road-going Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars over 1800cc (car derived engines) -- Holder: Nigel Fox. Caterham Seven. Record: 93.54, 04/18

Driver

Adrian Clinton-Watkins

Alex Gaskin
Howard Gaskin

Richard Houlgate

Sean Bourn

Julie Weiskrantz

Car

Westfield GGR
Westfield SE-W
Westfield SE-W
Westfield SEIW

Carcraft Cyclone

Caterham 7

CcC

2300
1998
1998
2261
2100
1998

Club

WSCC
WSCC
WSCC
WSCC
LDMC /LMC
CL7C

Championships
WSCC
WSCC
WSCC
WSCC

Modified Saloon Cars up to 1400cc -- Holder: Colin Duncalf. Mini Cooper. Record: 132.72, 10/16

Driver
Carole Nicholls

Car

Austin Mini Cooper

CcC
1340

Club
HSA / BPMC

Championships
WAMC

Modified Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc -- Holder: Andrew Larton. Peugeot 106. Record: 97.61, 10/17

Driver
lan Johnson

Michael Ashcroft

Wayne Trevor
John Moxham
Scott Trevor
Nigel Smith
Peter Hamlett

Car

Honda Civic Type R

MG ZR
Peugeot 205 Gti
Peugeot 205 Gti

Ford Focus Mkl St170
Ford Escort Mark Il

Honda Ep3

CcC
1998

1996
1905
1950
1998
1600
1998

Club

HSA /LMC/
WSHC

ACC/MGCC
LDMC

LDMC /LMC
LDMC /

HMC
HDLCC

Championships
LMC/SLC

LNSC / ANWCC / LMC

WAMC

Type

Type

Type

@]

(@]
2 zZ2zZ2 02

Best

97.75

99.26
100.47
101.64
102.12
102.25
102.98
104.49
105.76

Best

92.82
94.75
95.55
97.25
98.91
105.19

Best
134.76

Best
100.52

104.42
105.57
107.87
111.64
112.92
114.45

N/R

Q
»

© 00 N O OB~ WN P

Cls

o Ok WDN P

Cls

Cls

N o 0o WN

O\A
23
25
29
34
36
37
41
49
57

O\A
17
19
20
22
24
52

O\A
78

O\A
31

47
54
58
62
64
67

02/10/2022 17:01:32 - Results. G. Tetley, CofC



Class: 3D - Modified 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars up to 2000cc -- Holder: Paul Jones. Lotus Exige. Record: 96.42, 04/19

Car No.
72 Elen Worthington

Driver

Car
Lotus Elise S1

CcC
1796

Club
LDMC

Championships
WAMC

Type
C

Class: 3G - Modified Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars over 1800cc (car derived engines) -- Holder: Garry Bunn. Westfield SEI Type R. Record: 84.74, 10/19

Car No.
50 David Smith
49 David Starr
51 Michael Skidmore

Driver

Car

Westfield Sport 250
Westfield Sight
Westfield SEIW

CcC

1999 T

3900

1998 T

Club
LDMC / WSCC
WSCC
WSCC

Championships
WSCC
WSCC
WSCC

Type
C
N

Class: 3H - Modified Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars (motorcycle derived engines) -- Holder: Adam Phelps. Westfield Megabusa. Record: 86.71, 10/21

Car No.

57 Adam Phelps
58 Chris Boyd

Driver

61 Terry Everall
60 Mick Dent
59 Harry Moody

757 John Phelps
62 Stephen Everall

Class: 4A - Sports Libre Cars up to 2000cc -- Holder: Dave Greenslade. Radical SR 1 Record: 86, 04/22

Car No.
45 Dave Greenslade

Driver

745 Simon Clemow
46 Martin Chittenden

Car

Westfield Megabusa
Sylva Riot Bingley Special

Westfield Megablade
Westfield Megabusa
Westfield Megabusa

Westfield Megabusa
Westfield Megablade

Car

Radical SR1
Radical SR1
Pulsar 919CBR

CcC

1441
1440

1000
1398
1440

1441
1000

CcC
1440
1440

919

Club

WSCC

LDMC /LMC/
WSCC

LDMC / WSCC
LDMC / WSCC

LDMC /LMC/
WSCC / WiMC

WSCC
LDMC / WSCC

Club
HSA
HSA
LMC

Class: 5A - Racing Cars up to 1100cc -- Holder: Ed. Carter. Force PT. Record: 83.44, 10/19

Car No.
33 David Spencer
736 Kyle Murchie
35 Eve Whitehead
36 Colin Murchie
34 Will Shuttleworth

Driver

Car

Reynard 883
OMS PR-72
OMS 2000M
OMS PR-72
T89 998

CcC

1000
998
998
998
998

Club
LDMC / HSA

LDMC /LMC

LDMC

Championships
WSCC
LSS/ ANWCC /LMC /WSCC

LNSC /WsSCC
WSCC
LNSC / ANWCC /LMC / WSCC

WSCC
LSS /WSCC
Championships
SLC
BSC
Championships
LSS
LSS

Type

O

Type

Type

Best
100.64

Best

90.16
109.81
DNF

Best

86.79
90.05

90.49
92.42
93.20

95.61
99.95

Best

85.79
86.13
100.49

Best

81.68
85.12
86.03
87.39

DNS

N/R

Cls

Cls

a b~ W NP

O\A
32

O\A

13
60
80

O\A

12

14
16
18

21
28

O\A

30

O\A

10
81

02/10/2022 17:01:32 - Results. G. Tetley, CofC



Class: 5B - Formula Ford 1600 Racing Cars manufactured before 1 January 1994 -- Holder: Phil Nelson. Hawke DL2B. Record: 95.41, 04/17

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
730 Caroline Ryder Van Diemen RF86 1600 99.48 1 26
30 Kirsten Dodd Van Diemen RF86 1600 N 102.42 2 38
29 Sarah Bosworth Van Diemen RF85 1600 BOC 103.06 3 42
729 Lindsay Summers Van Diemen RF85 1600 HSA 104.04 4 45
28 Geoff Ward Macon MR8 1600 LDMC/HSA/ LNSC/LMC C DNS 5 81

LMC

Class: 5D - Racing Cars over 1600cc up to 2000cc -- Holder: Glyn Sketchley. Force PT. Record: 80.3, 10/19

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
23 Glyn Sketchley FORCE PT 1298 T LDMC LNSC C 84.37 1 4

Class: 5E - Racing Cars over 2000cc -- Holder: Terry Graves. Gould GR55HB. Record: 79.74, 10/17

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
720 lan Rowlance Gould GR55B 2800 LMC 78.52 N/R 1 1
20 John Graham Gould GR55B 2800 LDMC/HSA LNSC C 79.75 2

Class: 7C - Racing cars manufactured before 1974 -- Holder: Trevor Willis. Lola T140. Record: 89.82, 04/22

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA

845  Trevor Willis Lola T140 5000 BARC(Y)/ 89.06 N/R 1 11
HDLCC / MAC

145 Richard Summers Lola T140 5000 HSA 92.20 2 15

02/10/2022 17:01:32 - Results. G. Tetley, CofC



Class: CM - Classic Marques Speed Challenge -- Holder: To be established. Record: 0

Car No.

183
182
175
170
178
171
176
877
177
180
185
879
179
189
188
186
187
172

173
174
181

Driver

Martin Rowe
Graham Millar
Nigel Watkins
John Carter
Mark Harris
David Barrowclough
Roger Fish
David Gallimore
Peter Gallimore
Hamish Roscoe
Steve Cork
Peter Smith
Josh Climo
John Payne
Bryan Crouch
Chris Moore
Nigel Walton
Michael Bailey

Robbie Birrell
Brian Marshall
Peter Taylor

Car

Honda S2000

Ford Escort RS2000
Porsche 996

TVR V8S

Mazda MX5

TVR Chimera
Porsche Boxster S
Reliant Scimitar GTE
Reliant Scimitar GTE
Triumph TR3A
Reliant Scimitar SS1 Tl
Reliant Scimitar SS1
Reliant Scimitar SS1
Sunbeam Imp Sport
Reliant Sabre

MG B Roadster
Volvo PV544

TVR Tasmin

Lotus Exige V6 Cup
Marcos Mantula
Mazda MX5

CcC

1997
1998
3400
4997
1840 T
4995
3179
2994
2994
2288
1809
1809 T
1809 T
1040
1393
1800
1500
4992

3500 S
3900
1999

Club

LDMC

CMSCC
CMSCC
LDMC

CMSCC
CMSCC
CMSCC
CMSCC
CMSCC
CMSCC
CMSCC
CMSCC
CMSCC
CMSCC
CMSCC
CMSCC
CMSCC

LDMC /
CMSCC

CMSCC/LMC
CMSCC
CMSCC

Class: JDC - Jaguar 4 Hills and Sprint Holder: Adrian Evans. Mallock Mk18B. Record: 100.82, 10/21

Car No.

163
160
162
161

Driver

Adrian Evans
David Rogers
Anthony Taylor
Phil Taylor

Car

Mallock MK18BW
Jaguar F Type
Aristocrat Jaguar

Aristocrat Jaguar Type C

CcC

1600
5000 S
4200
4235

Club
JDC
JDC
JDC
JDC

Championships

LNSC/CMSC

CMSC
CMSC
CMSC
CMSC
CMSC
CMSC
CMSC

CMSC
CMSC
CMSC
CMSC
CMSC
CMSC
CMSC
CMSC

LSS/ CMSC

LMC /CMSC

CMSC
CMSC

JDC
JDC
JDC
JDC

Championships

Type

Type

Best

102.83
102.89
103.66
104.27
104.82
105.70
105.72
108.20
110.05
112.85
114.01
115.16
116.17
117.40
121.90
121.94
141.70

DNS

DNS
DNS
DNS

Best

99.65
105.07
118.76
121.89

N/R

N/R

@]
© 0N U~ WNPRE O

e e i e =
0w N 0N WNRO

19
20
21

Cls

A W NP

O\A

39
40
44
46
50
55
56
59
61
63
66
69
70
72
76
77
79
82

83
84
85

O\A

27
51
73
75

02/10/2022 17:01:32 - Results. G. Tetley, CofC



Longton & District Motor Club - Anglesey Autumn Sprints
A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship & Sprint Series

Event Results
National event, International Circuit -- Sun, 2nd Oct, 2022 -- Course Length: 3109 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk
Class: A - BSC A - Sports Libre Cars -- Holder: Simon Bainbridge. SBR Chrono. Record: 81.95, 04/22

Car No. Driver P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 Type Best Cls O\A
5 Simon Bainbridge 85.73 82.47 8222 82.18 81.60 C 81.60 N/R 1 9
14 Grahame Harden 87.60 87.87 86.31 83.65 83.35 83.35 2 10

Class: B - BSC B - Racing Cars up to 1100cc -- Holder: Chris Jones. Force TA. Record: 78.42, 04/22

Car No. Driver P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 Type Best Cls O\A
11 Mark Anson 89.83 86.43 86.15 86.31 86.32 C 86.15 1 11
10 Simon Wallis 88.06 87.28 86.75 88.48 86.70 C 86.70 2 13

Class: C-BSC C - Racing Cars 1100cc to 1600cc -- Holder: Steven Brown. JKS JR0O1. Record: 82.41, 04/19

Car No. Driver P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 Type Best Cls O\A
6 Robert Tonge 85.31 82.75 8198 81.42 80.71 C 80.71 N/R 1 8
15 Carole Torkington 92.73 86.93 86.30 87.47 86.65 86.30 2 12

Class: D - BSC D - Racing Cars 1600cc to 2000cc -- Holder: Nick Algar. DJ Firehawk. Record: 75.96, 04/19

Car No. Driver P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 Type Best Cls O\A
3 Matt Hillam 80.39 77.73 7599 77.09 75.79 75.79 N/R 1 1
7 Steve Broughton 80.30 7894 77.33 77.79 77.60 77.33 2 3
1 Steve Miles 79.87 78.32 77.70 78.34 77.82 C 77.70 3 4
16 Steven Brown DNS DNS DNS 4 14

Class: E - BSC E - Racing Cars up to 1600cc forced induction car engine -- Holder: Graham Blackwell.Mygale Ecoboost. Record: 77.35, 04/22

Car No. Driver P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 Type Best Cls O\A
2 Pete Goulding 79.35 79.50 77.82 78.80 80.16 C 77.82 1 5
4 Graham Blackwell 85.55 81.03 79.56 78.55 78.55 78.55 2 6
8 John Loudon 82.13 81.11 79.88 80.56 80.24 C 79.88 3 7

01/10/2022 17:15:32 - Results. G. Tetley, CofC Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry



Class: F - BSC F - Racing Cars over 2000cc -- Holder: John Graham. Gould GR 55B. Record: 78.06, 04/19
Car No. Driver P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 Type Best Cls O\A
9 Terry Holmes 80.53 79.19 77.04 80.19 77.06 C 77.04 N/R 1 2

01/10/2022 17:15:32 - Results. G. Tetley, CofC Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry



Longton & District Motor Club - Anglesey Autumn Sprints
A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship & Sprint Series

Championships Report
National event, International Circuit -- Sun, 2nd Oct, 2022 -- Course Length: 3109 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk
Class: A - BSC A - Sports Libre Cars -- Holder: Simon Bainbridge. SBR Chrono. Record: 81.95, 04/22

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
5 Simon Bainbridge SBR Crono 4200 T LDMC/HSA BSC/SLC C 81.60 N/R 1 9
14 Grahame Harden Radical PR6 1340 HSA BSC/SLC 83.35 2 10

Class: B - BSC B - Racing Cars up to 1100cc -- Holder: Chris Jones. Force TA. Record: 78.42, 04/22

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA

11 Mark Anson Jedi MK6 1070 LDMC/HSA/ LSS /BSC/SLC C 86.15 1 11
WSCC

10 Simon Wallis OMS 3000M 1070 LDMC/HSA LSS/BSC/SLC C 86.70 2 13

Class: C-BSC C - Racing Cars 1100cc to 1600cc -- Holder: Steven Brown. JKS JRO1. Record: 82.41, 04/19

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA

6 Robert Tonge Force TA 1440 LDMC/HSA/ BSC/LMC C 80.71 N/R 1 8
LMC

15 Carole Torkington SBD OMS CF08 1585 HSA/WSCC BSC/SLC/WSCC 86.30 2 12

Class: D - BSC D - Racing Cars 1600cc to 2000cc -- Holder: Nick Algar. DJ Firehawk. Record: 75.96, 04/19

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
3 Matt Hillam SBD Dallara F399 1996 HSA/WSCC BSC/SLC/WSCC 75.79 N/R 1 1
7 Steve Broughton SBD Dallara F399 1998 HSA BSC/SLC 77.33 2 3
1 Steve Miles Van Diemen RF96MM2020 1998 LDMC/HSA BSC/SLC C 77.70 3 4
16 Steven Brown Empire EVO2 1340 S HSA/CL7C BSC DNS 4 14

01/10/2022 17:15:32 - Results. G. Tetley, CofC



Class: E - BSC E - Racing Cars up to 1600cc forced induction car engine -- Holder: Graham Blackwell.Mygale Ecoboost. Record: 77.35, 04/22

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships
2 Pete Goulding Mygale FF200 1598 T LDMC/HSA/ LSS /BSC/SLC/WSCC
WSCC
4 Graham Blackwell Mygale Ecoboost 1598 T HSA BSC/SLC
8 John Loudon Mygale FF200 1598 T LDMC/HSA/ LSS/BSC/SLC/WSCC
WSCC

Class: F - BSC F - Racing Cars over 2000cc -- Holder: John Graham. Gould GR 55B. Record: 78.06, 04/19

Car No.  Driver Car CcC Club Championships
9 Terry Holmes Lola Tegra Judd 3500 LDMC/HSA LSS /BSC/SLC

Type

Type

Best
77.82

78.55
79.88

Best
77.04 N/R

Cls O\A
1 5
2 6
3 7
Cls O\A
1 2

01/10/2022 17:15:32 - Results. G. Tetley, CofC



Ty-Croes, Anglesey - International Circuit
Split and sector layout for today’s event

Finish Line

' tart Line

Split 3 plit 1, 64ft

Split 2 and Speed trap

http://www.timeteamtiming.co.uk Please note: Course illustration and maps are not necessatrily to scale



Nat and Inter International Circuit --

Series

Practice 1
Sun, 2nd Oct, 2022 --

Longton & District Motor Club - Anglesey
Autumn Sprints

A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship & Sprint

Course Length: 3109 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Spl Sp2 Sp3 Secl

Car No. Driver.
8 John Loudon
3 Matt Hillam
9 Terry Holmes
10 Simon Wallis
11 Mark Anson
6 Robert Tonge
4 Graham Blackwell
5 Simon Bainbridge
1 Steve Miles
15 Carole Torkington
14 Grahame Harden
720 lan Rowlance
2 Pete Goulding
7 Steve Broughton
12 Graham Porrett
729 Lindsay Summers
730  Caroline Ryder
794  Alex Gaskin
797  Chris Bramall
845  Trevor Willis
879  Peter Smith
877  David Gallimore
829 Martin Bland
757  John Phelps
745  Simon Clemow
736  Kyle Murchie
33 David Spencer
46 Martin Chittenden
20  John Graham
23 Glyn Sketchley
29 Sarah Bosworth
145 Richard Summers
35 Eve Whitehead
30 Kirsten Dodd
49 David Starr
50 David Smith
51 Michael Skidmore
57 Adam Phelps
58  Chris Boyd
59 Harry Moody
60 Mick Dent

01/10/2022 17:15:32

Class

>0 0> MO ®T®®T T OM

M m O
o m

5B
5B
2B
2A
7C
CM
CM
1B
3H
4A
5A
5A
4A
5E
5D
5B
7C
5A
5B
3G
3G
3G
3H
3H
3H
3H

2.76
2.73
2.94
2.56
2.25
2.83
2.48
2.81
2.68
2.79
2.44
2.52
2.35
2.14
2.95
2.66
2.57
3.55
2.57
2.54
2.82
2.84
3.05
2.96
2.68
3.04
3.19
2.73
2.20
2.65
2.37
2.34
2.70
2.43
3.06
2.82
3.62
2.59
2.59
2.93
2.56

39.14
38.22
39.05
42.18
42.59
39.93
40.52
41.41
38.11
44.52
42.80
40.17
37.69
37.17
40.55
55.47
49.59
48.97
49.31
44.92
56.80
56.52
56.41
50.33
44.31
45.34
42.42
49.12
40.54
46.13
51.79
45.76
42.20
51.90
54.00
44.87
48.44
42.39
45.77
47.73
45.68

65.22
63.84
64.12
69.95
71.45
67.25
68.03
68.61
63.75
74.03
70.19
66.84
63.00
63.18
67.36
90.84
82.33
81.16
82.03
75.62
96.12
96.19
93.42
85.80
73.74
74.76
70.48
83.06
68.14
79.45
87.39
76.64
71.46
85.20
89.82
73.77
80.39
71.24
76.48
80.65
75.60

2.76
2.73
2.94
2.56
2.25
2.83
2.48
2.81
2.68
2.79
2.44
2.52
2.35
2.14
2.95
2.66
2.57
3.55
2.57
2.54
2.82
2.84
3.05
2.96
2.68
3.04
3.19
2.73
2.20
2.65
2.37
2.34
2.70
2.43
3.06
2.82
3.62
2.59
2.59
2.93
2.56

Sec 2
36.38
35.49
36.11
39.62
40.34
37.10
38.04
38.60
35.43
41.73
40.36
37.65
35.34
35.03
37.60
52.81
47.02
45.42
46.74
42.38
53.98
53.68
53.36
47.37
41.63
42.30
39.23
46.39
38.34
43.48
49.42
43.42
39.50
49.47
50.94
42.05
44.82
39.80
43.18
44.80
43.12

Sec 3
26.08
25.62
25.07
27.77
28.86
27.32
27.51
27.20
25.64
29.51
27.39
26.67
25.31
26.01
26.81
35.37
32.74
32.19
32.72
30.70
39.32
39.67
37.01
35.47
29.43
29.42
28.06
33.94
27.60
33.32
35.60
30.88
29.26
33.30
35.82
28.90
31.95
28.85
30.71
32.92
29.92

Sec 4
16.91
16.55
16.41
18.11
18.38
18.06
17.52
17.12
16.12
18.70
17.41
16.48
16.35
17.12
17.49
22.96
22.19
20.38
21.87
18.94
24.66
24.85
23.99
20.50
18.40
18.64
17.53
21.92
16.91
20.71
23.07
19.57
18.56
22.01
22.48
18.78
19.24
18.79
19.66
20.49
19.12

Finish S/Trap

82.13
80.39
80.53
88.06
89.83
85.31
85.55
85.73
79.87
92.73
87.60
83.32
79.35
80.30
84.85
113.80
104.52
101.54
103.90
94.56
120.78
121.04
117.41
106.30
92.14
93.40
88.01
104.98
85.05
100.16
110.46
96.21
90.02
107.21
112.30
92.55
99.63
90.03
96.14
101.14
94.72

125.8
125.8
134.2
115.0
115.0
118.4
125.8
134.2
129.8
118.4
118.4
134.2
125.8
125.8
134.2
93.63
98.20
105.9
95.86
115.0
87.53
89.47
85.66
93.63
111.8
105.9
118.4
93.63
138.8
108.8
89.47
115.0
111.8
98.20
89.47
118.4
111.8
111.8
111.8
108.8
105.9

AvSpd
84.67
86.51
86.36
78.97
77.41
81.52
81.29
81.12
87.07
74.99
79.39
83.46
87.64
86.60
81.96
61.11
66.53
68.49
66.93
73.54
57.58
57.45
59.23
65.42
75.47
74.46
79.02
66.24
81.77
69.43
62.96
72.28
77.25
64.86
61.92
75.14
69.80
77.24
72.33
68.76
73.42



61
45
62
72
75
76
77

78
36
79
80
81
84

91
92
93
94
52
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
114
118
121
125
126
127

128
129
160
161

162
163
170
171
175
176
178
180
177
179
182
183
185

Terry Everall
Dave Greenslade
Stephen Everall
Elen Worthington
Scott Trevor

lan Johnson
Peter Hamlett

Michael Ashcroft
Colin Murchie
John Moxham
Wayne Trevor
Nigel Smith
Carole Nicholls

Adrian Clinton-Watkins

Richard Houlgate
Sean Bourn
Howard Gaskin
Julie Weiskrantz
Matt Bramall

lan Davenport
Mike Smith
Michael Bellerby
Mark Bishop
Roger Abbott
Roger Legg
Anthony Shearman
Steve Wilson
Pete Darlington
Peter Brown
Dom Wilson
Daniel Brady
Rosemary Collins

lan Butcher
Neil Gibson
David Rogers
Phil Taylor

Anthony Taylor
Adrian Evans
John Carter
David Barrowclough
Nigel Watkins
Roger Fish
Mark Harris
Hamish Roscoe
Peter Gallimore
Josh Climo
Graham Millar
Martin Rowe
Steve Cork

01/10/2022 17:15:32

3H
4A
3H
3D
3B
3B
3B

3B
5A
3B
3B
3B
3A

2B
2B
2B
2B
2B
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
1F
1D
1C
1B
1B
1B

1B
1B
JDC
JDC

JDC
JDC
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM

2.88
2.64
2.83
3.07
3.12
3.07
4.02

3.38
2.94
2.71
291
2.99
2.79

3.38
2.97
2.38
3.20
2.63
2.66
2.45
3.12
3.01
2.96
2.85
2.58
3.08
2.75
2.59
2.78
2.95
2.81
3.12

2.83
2.82
2.30
2.71

3.22
2.42
2.51
2.53
2.43
2.87
2.63
3.10
3.35
3.19
6.77
2.66
2.92

45.16 73.92
44.64 72.87
47.93 80.79
50.32 83.75
53.79 88.68
60.36 94.03

69.71 109.2
4

55.34 91.97
44.53 73.98
56.21 94.22
56.48 92.58
55.47 91.72

69.17 115.3
5

47.50

49.38

47.63 79.79
47.84 79.14
57.74 94.55
47.39 78.79
48.89 83.04
49.60 83.08
53.09 88.57
52.72 87.67
51.48 84.54
51.77 85.93
52.35 85.72
54.20

58.20 97.99
51.60 84.35
53.75 88.28
52.05 88.21

62.53 104.1
5

49.95 81.82
57.99 96.39
51.42 86.22

61.11 103.4
9

59.20 99.16
49.58 81.67
52.68 87.54
49.99 85.41
50.18 85.00
52.60 87.82
52.45 88.58
55.91 91.98
58.26 97.66
55.67 95.19
53.34 86.15
49.91 82.73
53.81 90.61

2.88
2.64
2.83
3.07
3.12
3.07
4.02

3.38
2.94
2.71
291
2.99
2.79

3.38
2.97
2.38
3.20
2.63
2.66
2.45
3.12
3.01
2.96
2.85
2.58
3.08
2.75
2.59
2.78
2.95
2.81
3.12

2.83
2.82
2.30
2.71

3.22
2.42
2.51
2.53
2.43
2.87
2.63
3.10
3.35
3.19
6.77
2.66
2.92

42.28
42.00
45.10
47.25
50.67
57.29
65.69

51.96
41.59
53.50
53.57
52.48
66.38

4412
46.41
45.25
44.64
55.11
44.73
46.44
46.48
50.08
49.76
48.63
49.19
49.27
51.45
55.61
48.82
50.80
49.24
59.41

47.12
55.17
49.12
58.40

55.98
47.16
50.17
47.46
47.75
49.73
49.82
52.81
5491
52.48
46.57
47.25
50.89

28.76
28.23
32.86
33.43
34.89
33.67
39.53

36.63
29.45
38.01
36.10
36.25
46.18

n/a

n/a
32.16
31.30
36.81
31.40
34.15
33.48
35.48
34.95
33.06
34.16
33.37

n/a
39.79
32.75
34.53
36.16
41.62

31.87
38.40
34.80
42.38

39.96
32.09
34.86
35.42
34.82
35.22
36.13
36.07
39.40
39.52
32.81
32.82
36.80

18.88
17.80
21.10
2151
23.50
21.17
24.82

22.36
19.41
23.97
23.15
24.21
30.24

n/a

n/a
19.77
20.04
22.35
20.31
22.12
21.04
22.13
23.35
20.99
22.02
21.40

n/a
25.35
22.02
22.69
22.85
25.57

21.17
25.61
22.45
27.80

23.98
20.30
22.31
21.48
22.61
22.61
22.25
23.99
23.97
23.91
21.63
21.45
23.74

92.80

90.67
101.89
105.26
112.18
115.20
134.06

114.33

93.39
118.19
115.73
115.93
145.59

DNF
#Error
99.56
99.18
116.90
99.10
105.16
104.12
110.70
111.02
105.53
107.95
107.12
110.54
123.34
106.37
110.97
111.06
129.72

102.99
122.00
108.67
131.29

123.14
101.97
109.85
106.89
107.61
110.43
110.83
115.97
121.63
119.10
107.78
104.18
114.35

115.0
111.8
103.2
100.6
87.53
71.90
82.17

91.51
105.9
82.17
89.47
82.17
73.20

91.51
91.51
103.2
108.8
83.88
95.86
100.6
100.6
89.47
93.63
93.63
91.51
91.51
89.47
78.95
105.9
95.86
93.63
71.90

98.20
78.95
105.9
80.52

89.47
95.86
87.53
93.63
100.6
95.86
95.86
87.53
89.47
98.20
98.20
93.63
93.63

74.94
76.70
68.25
66.07
61.99
60.37
51.87

60.82
74.46
58.84
60.09
59.98
47.76

69.85
70.12
59.49
70.17
66.13
66.79
62.82
62.64
65.90
64.42
64.92
62.91
56.38
65.38
62.67
62.62
53.61

67.52
57.00
63.99
52.97

56.47
68.20
63.31
65.06
64.62
62.97
62.75
59.96
57.17
58.39
64.52
66.75
60.81



186

187

188
189
34
28
172
173
174
181
16

Chris Moore
Nigel Walton

Bryan Crouch
John Payne

Will Shuttleworth
Geoff Ward
Michael Bailey
Robbie Birrell
Brian Marshall
Peter Taylor
Steven Brown

01/10/2022 17:15:32

CM

CM

CM
CM
5A

5B

CM
CM
CM
CM

2.76 61.16 102.6
3

3.23 70.58 117.3
8

3.07 60.81 99.61
2.64 57.23 95.70

2.76 58.40 41.47

3.23 67.35 46.80

3.07 57.74 38.80
2.64 54.59 38.47

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

26.71

30.19

25.41
23.99
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

129.34

147.57

125.02
119.69
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

74.56

62.91

78.95
78.95

53.77

47.12

55.62
58.10



Nat and Inter International Circuit --

Series

Timed 1
Sun, 2nd Oct, 2022 --

Longton & District Motor Club - Anglesey
Autumn Sprints

A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship & Sprint

Course Length: 3109 Metres

Car No.

g o b~ N

14
11
15
20

729
730
794

757
845
745
797
877
829
879
720
736
23
29
33
30
145
35
45
46
57
49
50
51

58
59
60

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Spl Sp2 Sp3 Secl

Driver.
John Loudon
Steve Broughton
Graham Blackwell
Robert Tonge
Simon Bainbridge
Simon Wallis
Steve Miles
Grahame Harden
Mark Anson
Carole Torkington
John Graham
Pete Goulding
Lindsay Summers
Caroline Ryder
Alex Gaskin
Matt Hillam
John Phelps
Trevor Willis
Simon Clemow
Chris Bramall
David Gallimore
Martin Bland
Peter Smith
lan Rowlance
Kyle Murchie
Glyn Sketchley
Sarah Bosworth
David Spencer
Kirsten Dodd
Richard Summers
Eve Whitehead
Dave Greenslade
Martin Chittenden
Adam Phelps
David Starr
David Smith
Michael Skidmore

Chris Boyd
Harry Moody
Mick Dent

01/10/2022 17:15:32

Class
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3H
3H
3H

2.67
2.45
241
2.68
2.42
2.37
2.59
2.26
2.50
2.68
2.40
2.29
2.67
2.49
2.97
2.40
2.86
2.58
2.98
2.65
2.72
3.10
2.76
2.24
2.85
2.45
2.32
3.13
2.41
2.39
2.48
2.52
2.56
2.57
3.15
2.62
3.46

2.65
2.79
2.57

38.16
36.93
38.34
38.87
39.49
41.16
37.01
41.77
41.02
40.96
37.92
37.59
52.15
48.30
47.30
36.82
47.54
44.27
41.64
48.00

54.38
56.07
37.10
42.16
41.91
49.10
40.71
54.14
43.72
41.19
41.47
47.95
41.20
53.59
43.85

101.2
6

43.45
45.65
44.17

64.34
62.33
64.40
65.37
65.65
69.23
61.98
70.06
68.64
69.05
63.72
63.34
84.71
98.47
78.14
61.72
80.13
73.35
69.81
80.03
90.05
90.72
92.53
63.42
69.83
70.72
82.05
67.58
87.64
73.65
69.39
68.35
81.26
69.36
91.27
72.56

159.7
0

72.69
76.38
74.39

2.67
2.45
241
2.68
2.42
2.37
2.59
2.26
2.50
2.68
2.40
2.29
2.67
2.49
2.97
2.40
2.86
2.58
2.98
2.65
2.72
3.10
2.76
2.24
2.85
2.45
2.32
3.13
2.41
2.39
2.48
2.52
2.56
2.57
3.15
2.62
3.46

2.65
2.79
2.57

Sec 2
35.49
34.48
35.93
36.19
37.07
38.79
34.42
39.51
38.52
38.28
35.52
35.30
49.48
45.81
44.33
34.42
44.68
41.69
38.66
45.35

n/a
51.28
53.31
34.86
39.31
39.46
46.78
37.58
51.73
41.33
38.71
38.95
45.39
38.63
50.44
41.23
97.80

40.80
42.86
41.60

Sec 3
26.18
25.40
26.06
26.50
26.16
28.07
24.97
28.29
27.62
28.09
25.80
25.75
32.56
50.17
30.84
24.90
32.59
29.08
28.17
32.03

n/a
36.34
36.46
26.32
27.67
28.81
32.95
26.87
33.50
29.93
28.20
26.88
33.31
28.16
37.68
28.71
58.44

29.24
30.73
30.22

Sec 4
16.77
16.61
16.63
17.38
16.82
18.05
16.34
17.81
17.79
17.88
16.03
16.16
21.55
22.99
19.77
16.01
19.34
18.48
18.12
21.35
23.17
23.60
22.63
16.27
17.81
18.72
21.73
17.11
21.35
18.55
18.13
17.96
22.02
18.10
23.03
18.93
40.30

19.64
19.84
18.99

Finish S/Trap

81.11
78.94
81.03
82.75
82.47
87.28
78.32
87.87
86.43
86.93
79.75
79.50
106.26
121.46
97.91
77.73
99.47
91.83
87.93
101.38
113.22
114.32
115.16
79.69
87.64
89.44
103.78
84.69
108.99
92.20
87.52
86.31
103.28
87.46
114.30
91.49
DNF

92.33
96.22
93.38

125.8
125.8
129.8
118.4
129.8
118.4
129.8
122.0
118.4
122.0
138.8
125.8
95.86
98.20
108.8
129.8
100.6
122.0
115.0
95.86

87.53
89.47
138.8
111.8
122.0
93.63
118.4
98.20
118.4
115.0
118.4
95.86
115.0
87.53
105.9
35.63

115.0
111.8
105.9

AvSpd
85.74
88.10
85.82
84.04
84.32
79.68
88.79
79.14
80.46
80.00
87.20
87.47
65.44
57.25
71.03
89.47
69.91
75.73
79.09
68.59
61.42
60.83
60.39
87.27
79.35
77.75
67.01
82.11
63.80
75.42
79.46
80.57
67.33
79.51
60.84
76.01

75.32
72.27
74.47



61
62
72
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
84

91
36
92
93
94
52
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
114
118
121
125
126
127
128
129
160
161

162
9
163
170
171
175
176
178
180
182
183
177
179
185
186

Terry Everall
Stephen Everall
Elen Worthington
Scott Trevor

lan Johnson
Peter Hamlett
Michael Ashcroft
John Moxham
Wayne Trevor
Nigel Smith
Carole Nicholls

Adrian Clinton-Watkins

Colin Murchie
Richard Houlgate
Sean Bourn
Howard Gaskin
Julie Weiskrantz
Matt Bramall

lan Davenport
Mike Smith
Michael Bellerby
Mark Bishop
Roger Abbott
Roger Legg
Anthony Shearman
Steve Wilson
Pete Darlington
Peter Brown
Dom Wilson
Daniel Brady
Rosemary Collins
lan Butcher

Neil Gibson
David Rogers
Phil Taylor

Anthony Taylor
Terry Holmes
Adrian Evans
John Carter
David Barrowclough
Nigel Watkins
Roger Fish
Mark Harris
Hamish Roscoe
Graham Millar
Martin Rowe
Peter Gallimore
Josh Climo
Steve Cork
Chris Moore

01/10/2022 17:15:32

3H
3H
3D
3B
3B
3B
3B
3B
3B
3B
3A

2B
5A
2B
2B
2B
2B
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
1F
1D
1C
1B
1B
1B
1B
1B
JDC
JDC

JDC

JDC
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM

2.89
2.95
2.91
2.96
2.89
3.67
2.99
2.76
3.10
2.90
3.17

3.30
2.81
2.69
2.27
3.04
2.75
2.66
2.73
3.10
2.75
2.58
2.62
2.46
2.83
2.53
2.63
2.75
3.05
2.77
2.86
2.80
2.83
2.36
3.03

2.91
2.70
2.29
2.59
2.69
2.25
2.85
2.74
3.09
2.94
2.60
2.81
2.85
2.88
2.67

43.48 72.43
47.60 79.40
49.16 81.93
60.03 95.29
48.78 80.78
57.35 95.11
51.40 85.62
52.78 88.40
53.20 87.37
54.80 90.83

67.06 112.1
9

46.75 77.28
41.85 69.48
48.51 81.45
46.49 78.55
46.44 77.42
53.94 89.57
46.69 77.69
48.80 82.02
49.50 82.10
48.35 80.40
50.84 85.11
50.35 83.59
50.25 83.97
50.03 83.17
50.18 83.29
56.25 94.91
49.08 81.75
50.96 85.29
49.13 82.66
58.30 98.84
49.01 81.08
55.80 92.91
50.66 85.46

59.90 100.8
3

56.10 95.57
37.87 62.79
48.12 80.41
49.87 84.39
50.54 84.99
49.07 83.15
51.43 85.66
51.14 85.03
54.72 90.44
49.14 81.76
49.23 82.22
55.16 91.94
55.22 92.68
57.80 94.68
59.26 99.24

2.89
2.95
2.91
2.96
2.89
3.67
2.99
2.76
3.10
2.90
3.17

3.30
2.81
2.69
2.27
3.04
2.75
2.66
2.73
3.10
2.75
2.58
2.62
2.46
2.83
2.53
2.63
2.75
3.05
2.77
2.86
2.80
2.83
2.36
3.03

2.91
2.70
2.29
2.59
2.69
2.25
2.85
2.74
3.09
2.94
2.60
2.81
2.85
2.88
2.67

40.59
44.65
46.25
57.07
45.89
53.68
48.41
50.02
50.10
51.90
63.89

43.45
39.04
45.82
44.22
43.40
51.19
44.03
46.07
46.40
45.60
48.26
47.73
47.79
47.20
47.65
53.62
46.33
47.91
46.36
55.44
46.21
52.97
48.30
56.87

53.19
35.17
45.83
47.28
47.85
46.82
48.58
48.40
51.63
46.20
46.63
52.35
52.37
54.92
56.59

28.95
31.80
32.77
35.26
32.00
37.76
34.22
35.62
34.17
36.03
45.13

30.53
27.63
32.94
32.06
30.98
35.63
31.00
33.22
32.60
32.05
34.27
33.24
33.72
33.14
33.11
38.66
32.67
34.33
33.53
40.54
32.07
37.11
34.80
40.93

39.47
24.92
32.29
34.52
34.45
34.08
34.23
33.89
35.72
32.62
32.99
36.78
37.46
36.88
39.98

18.42
20.55
20.94
23.31
21.13
23.71
21.86
22.77
22.30
23.24
28.87

19.23
18.37
20.96
30.24
19.89
21.94
20.35
21.64
20.44
22.62
22.67
20.84
22.63
21.27
21.68
24.48
21.03
22.13
21.95
25.52
21.27
24.98
22.24
25.89

24.53
16.40
20.61
21.54
21.73
21.58
22.08
21.63
23.74
22.49
21.33
23.39
23.49
23.62
26.50

90.85

99.95
102.87
118.60
101.91
118.82
107.48
111.17
109.67
114.07
141.06

96.51

87.85
102.41
108.79

97.31
11151

98.04
103.66
102.54
103.02
107.78
104.43
106.60
104.44
104.97
119.39
102.78
107.42
104.61
124.36
102.35
117.89
107.70
126.72

120.10

79.19
101.02
105.93
106.72
104.73
107.74
106.66
114.18
104.25
103.55
115.33
116.17
118.30
125.74

115.0
105.9
103.2
89.47
100.6
83.88
93.63
93.63
95.86
83.88
77.43

115.0
108.8
105.9
105.9
108.8
93.63
98.20
100.6
103.2
100.6
93.63
98.20
93.63
95.86
91.51
83.88
105.9
95.86
95.86
75.97
100.6
82.17
105.9
80.52

89.47
129.8
98.20
89.47
95.86
100.6
95.86
100.6
87.53
98.20
95.86
89.47
95.86
89.47
75.97

76.55
69.58
67.60
58.63
68.24
58.53
64.70
62.55
63.41
60.96
49.30

72.06
79.16
67.90
63.92
71.46
62.36
70.93
67.09
67.82
67.50
64.52
66.59
65.24
66.58
66.25
58.25
67.66
64.74
66.48
55.92
67.94
58.99
64.57
54.88

57.90
87.82
68.84
65.65
65.16
66.40
64.55
65.20
60.90
66.71
67.16
60.30
59.86
58.78
55.30



187

188
189
34
28
172
173
174
181
16

Nigel Walton

Bryan Crouch
John Payne

Will Shuttleworth
Geoff Ward
Michael Bailey
Robbie Birrell
Brian Marshall
Peter Taylor
Steven Brown

01/10/2022 17:15:32

CM

CM
CM
5A

5B

CM
CM
CM
CM

3.13 68.29 1125 3.13 65.16 44.24

3

3.13 60.33 98.37 3.13 57.20 38.04
2.50 57.15 94.77 250 54.65 37.62

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

29.40

25.05
24.06
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

141.93 66.00 49.00

123.42 80.52 56.34
118.83 80.52 58.52
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS



Nat and Inter International Circuit --

Series

Timed 2
Sun, 2nd Oct, 2022 --

Longton & District Motor Club - Anglesey
Autumn Sprints

A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship & Sprint

Course Length: 3109 Metres

Car No.

720

729
730
794
745
797
757
845
877
829
33
35
46
49
23
29
736
20
57
50
145
58
30

45
59
60
61
62

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Spl Sp2 Sp3 Secl

Driver.
John Loudon
Terry Holmes
Graham Blackwell
Robert Tonge
Mark Anson
Carole Torkington
Grahame Harden
Simon Wallis
Steve Miles
Simon Bainbridge
Pete Goulding
lan Rowlance
Matt Hillam
Lindsay Summers
Caroline Ryder
Alex Gaskin
Simon Clemow
Chris Bramall
John Phelps
Trevor Willis
David Gallimore
Martin Bland
David Spencer
Eve Whitehead
Martin Chittenden
David Starr
Glyn Sketchley
Sarah Bosworth
Kyle Murchie
John Graham
Adam Phelps
David Smith
Richard Summers
Chris Boyd
Kirsten Dodd

Dave Greenslade
Harry Moody
Mick Dent

Terry Everall
Stephen Everall

01/10/2022 17:15:32

Class
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4A
3H
3H
3H
3H

2.40
2.42
2.25
2.58
2.14
2.65
2.37
2.64
2.33
2.38
2.10
2.42
2.02
2.57
2.44
3.04
291
2.53
2.80
2.62
2.77
2.86
2.92
2.43
2.56
2.89
2.27
2.36
2.72
2.13
2.45
2.61
2.36
2.35
2.39

2.57
2.86
2.52
2.76
2.93

37.79
36.73
37.74
38.35
40.30
41.02
41.90
41.42
36.89
38.63
36.53
37.44
35.29
50.09
48.41
46.36
41.35
47.83
47.22
42.87
53.98
54.20
39.70
41.23
48.86
52.58
39.92
49.03
40.53
37.25
40.78
42.91
44.12
43.38
74.19

41.51
44.79
44.20
43.71
48.28

63.29
60.90
63.31
64.85
68.05
68.89
68.86
68.68
61.59
64.88
61.75
62.43
60.29
82.50
80.85
76.69
69.24
79.67
79.41
71.29
89.03
90.48
66.03
69.58
81.33
88.14
67.35
81.71
67.90
63.72
68.76
72.20
73.50
72.67

107.3
2

68.98
75.36
74.13
72.41
80.56

2.40
2.42
2.25
2.58
2.14
2.65
2.37
2.64
2.33
2.38
2.10
2.42
2.02
2.57
2.44
3.04
291
2.53
2.80
2.62
2.77
2.86
2.92
2.43
2.56
2.89
2.27
2.36
2.72
2.13
2.45
2.61
2.36
2.35
2.39

2.57
2.86
2.52
2.76
2.93

Sec 2
35.39
34.31
35.49
35.77
38.16
38.37
39.53
38.78
34.56
36.25
34.43
35.02
33.27
47.52
45.97
43.32
38.44
45.30
44.42
40.25
51.21
51.34
36.78
38.80
46.30
49.69
37.65
46.67
37.81
35.12
38.33
40.30
41.76
41.03
71.80

38.94
41.93
41.68
40.95
45.35

Sec 3
25.50
24.17
25.57
26.50
27.75
27.87
26.96
27.26
24.70
26.25
25.22
24.99
25.00
3241
32.44
30.33
27.89
31.84
32.19
28.42
35.05
36.28
26.33
28.35
32.47
35.56
27.43
32.68
27.37
26.47
27.98
29.29
29.38
29.29
33.13

27.47
30.57
29.93
28.70
32.28

Sec 4
16.59
16.14
16.25
17.13
18.10
17.41
17.45
18.07
16.11
17.34
16.07
16.09
15.70
21.82
21.58
19.61
17.77
20.98
19.63
18.60
22.83
23.81
17.10
18.24
21.74
21.67
17.02
21.42
17.56
16.45
18.03
18.90
19.04
18.90
21.11

17.81
19.84
19.02
21.28
20.86

Finish S/Trap

79.88
77.04
79.56
81.98
86.15
86.30
86.31
86.75
77.70
82.22
77.82
78.52
75.99
104.32
102.43
96.30
87.01
100.65
99.04
89.89
111.86
114.29
83.13
87.82
103.07
109.81
84.37
103.13
85.46
80.17
86.79
91.10
92.54
91.57
128.43

86.79
95.20
93.15
93.69
101.42

129.8
138.8
129.8
122.0
118.4
122.0
118.4
118.4
134.2
129.8
129.8
138.8
129.8
95.86
95.86
111.8
115.0
98.20
100.6
125.8
89.47
87.53
118.4
115.0
93.63
98.20
134.2
95.86
111.8
138.8
115.0
108.8
118.4
111.8
89.47

115.0
108.8
103.2
108.8
100.6

AvSpd
87.06
90.27
87.41
84.83
80.72
80.58
80.57
80.16
89.50
84.58
89.36
88.57
91.52
66.66
67.89
72.21
79.92
69.09
70.22
77.36
62.17
60.85
83.65
79.19
67.47
63.33
82.43
67.43
81.37
86.74
80.13
76.34
75.15
75.94
54.15

80.13
73.05
74.66
74.23
68.57



72
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
84

92
93
94
91
52
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
114
118
121
125
126
36
127
128
129
160
161
162
163
170
171
175
176
178
180
177
182
183
185
186
187
188
189
879

Elen Worthington
Scott Trevor

lan Johnson
Peter Hamlett
Michael Ashcroft
John Moxham
Wayne Trevor
Nigel Smith
Carole Nicholls

Richard Houlgate
Sean Bourn
Howard Gaskin

Adrian Clinton-Watkins

Julie Weiskrantz
Matt Bramall

lan Davenport
Mike Smith
Michael Bellerby
Mark Bishop
Roger Abbott
Roger Legg
Anthony Shearman
Steve Wilson
Pete Darlington
Peter Brown
Dom Wilson
Daniel Brady
Colin Murchie
Rosemary Collins
lan Butcher

Neil Gibson
David Rogers
Phil Taylor
Anthony Taylor
Adrian Evans
John Carter
David Barrowclough
Nigel Watkins
Roger Fish
Mark Harris
Hamish Roscoe
Peter Gallimore
Graham Millar
Martin Rowe
Steve Cork
Chris Moore
Nigel Walton
Bryan Crouch
John Payne
Peter Smith
Steve Broughton

01/10/2022 17:15:32

3D
3B
3B
3B
3B
3B
3B
3B
3A

2B
2B
2B
2B
2B
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
1F
1D
1C
1B
1B
5A
1B
1B
1B
JDC
JDC
JDC
JDC
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM

2.79
2.67
2.68
3.52
3.01
2.70
3.18
2.80
3.01

2.72
2.57
2.79
2.56
2.53
2.63
2.63
3.16
2.86
2.64
2.66
2.59
2.66
2.40
2.60
2.74
2.84
2.82
2.59
3.09
2.64
2.82
2.25
3.16
3.16
2.23
2.42
2.48
2.27
2.58
2.80
2.96
2.49
2.87
2.66
2.75
2.79
3.21
2.99
2.36
2.89
2.37

48.92
57.53
47.78
55.77
50.68
52.11
52.92
53.36
65.40

47.76
47.35
46.18
44.36
51.62
46.35
47.94
49.03
48.99
51.40
50.27
51.22
49.63
49.44
56.25
50.10
50.56
49.43
41.64
57.34
49.41
56.40
50.39
57.96
56.53
46.96
49.81
49.80
49.23
50.25
50.04
54.37
53.99
48.58
49.63
53.75
58.26
67.93
58.95
56.03
55.72
35.97

81.42
93.49
79.65
92.46
83.78
85.98
86.95
89.25

108.1
9

79.64
79.08
76.40
74.03
85.52
77.91
81.40
81.67
80.92
85.43
83.98
85.41
81.98
81.93
94.66
82.53
83.98
82.67
69.25
96.28
81.66
93.62
83.48
96.29
94.38
78.95

84.06
82.70
83.90
83.71
90.12
89.44
81.57
69.27
58.17
63.06
75.31
81.52
61.61
58.08
61.09

2.79
2.67
2.68
3.52
3.01
2.70
3.18
2.80
3.01

2.72
2.57
2.79
2.56
2.53
2.63
2.63
3.16
2.86
2.64
2.66
2.59
2.66
2.40
2.60
2.74
2.84
2.82
2.59
3.09
2.64
2.82
2.25
3.16
3.16
2.23
2.42
2.48
2.27
2.58
2.80
2.96
2.49
2.87
2.66
2.75
2.79
3.21
2.99
2.36
2.89
2.37

46.13
54.86
45.10
52.25
47.67
49.41
49.74
50.56
62.39

45.04
44.78
43.39
41.80
49.09
43.72
45.31
45.87
46.13
48.76
47.61
48.63
46.97
47.04
53.65
47.36
47.72
46.61
39.05
54.25
46.77
53.58
48.14
54.80
53.37
44.73
47.39
47.32
46.96
47.67
47.24
51.41
51.50
45.71
46.97
51.00
55.47
64.72
55.96
53.67
52.83
33.60

32.50
35.96
31.87
36.69
33.10
33.87
34.03
35.89
42.79

31.88
31.73
30.22
29.67
33.90
31.56
33.46
32.64
31.93
34.03
33.71
34.19
32.35
32.49
38.41
32.43
33.42
33.24
27.61
38.94
32.25
37.22
33.09
38.33
37.85
31.99
n/a
34.26
33.47
33.65
33.67
35.75
35.45
32.99
19.64
4.42
4.80
7.38
22.57
5.58
2.36
25.12

20.97
23.77
20.87
23.53
20.91
21.89
22.10
23.67
28.07

20.34
20.49
19.65
19.12
22.01
20.68
21.69
20.58
20.47
22.31
21.80
22.19
21.00
21.57
24.23
21.03
22.01
21.99
18.34
24.86
21.20
24.74
21.74
25.60
24.38
20.70

n/a
21.68
21.53
22.89
21.11
23.96
22.71
21.42
34.51
55.84
61.34
67.14
41.36
55.79
58.43
16.24

102.39
117.26
100.52
115.99
104.69
107.87
109.05
112.92
136.26

99.98

99.57

96.05

93.15
107.53

98.59
103.09
102.25
101.39
107.74
105.78
107.60
102.98
103.50
118.89
103.56
105.99
104.66

87.59
121.14
102.86
118.36
105.22
121.89
118.76

99.65
104.92
105.74
104.23
106.79
104.82
114.08
112.15
102.99
103.78
114.01
124.40
142.45
122.88
117.40
116.51

77.33

100.6
87.53
100.6
93.63
98.20
93.63
93.63
85.66
77.43

108.8
105.9
108.8
115.0
93.63
100.6
100.6
103.2
95.86
93.63
91.51
91.51
93.63
93.63
74.56
103.2
95.86
93.63
108.8
82.17
95.86
83.88
111.8
82.17
91.51
95.86
93.63
98.20
100.6
95.86
98.20
87.53
93.63
98.20
98.20
82.17
77.43
67.10
78.95
82.17
95.86
129.8

67.92
59.30
69.18
59.95
66.43
64.47
63.77
61.58
51.03

69.56
69.84
72.40
74.66
64.67
70.54
67.46
68.01
68.59
64.55
65.74
64.63
67.53
67.19
58.49
67.15
65.61
66.44
79.39
57.40
67.61
58.75
66.09
57.05
58.56
69.79
66.28
65.77
66.72
65.12
66.34
60.96
62.01
67.52
67.01
61.00
55.90
48.82
56.59
59.23
59.69



179  Josh Climo CM 3.07 173.9 3.07 170.9 n/a n/a DNF 19.08 0
7 0

01/10/2022 17:15:32



Nat and Inter International Circuit --

Series

Timed 3
Sun, 2nd Oct, 2022 --

Longton & District Motor Club - Anglesey
Autumn Sprints

A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship & Sprint

Course Length: 3109 Metres

Car No.

A OO © W 00

11
15
14

720
729
730
794
745
797
845
877
879
757
829
23
20
736
29
33
45
30
57
145
35
46
49
50
58
59
60
61

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 -

Driver.
Steve Broughton
John Loudon
Matt Hillam
Terry Holmes
Robert Tonge
Graham Blackwell
Simon Wallis
Simon Bainbridge
Steve Miles
Mark Anson
Carole Torkington
Grahame Harden
Pete Goulding
lan Rowlance
Lindsay Summers
Caroline Ryder
Alex Gaskin
Simon Clemow
Chris Bramall
Trevor Willis
David Gallimore
Peter Smith
John Phelps
Martin Bland
Glyn Sketchley
John Graham
Kyle Murchie
Sarah Bosworth
David Spencer
Dave Greenslade
Kirsten Dodd
Adam Phelps
Richard Summers
Eve Whitehead
Martin Chittenden
David Starr
David Smith
Chris Boyd
Harry Moody
Mick Dent
Terry Everall

01/10/2022 17:15:32

Class

m>» 0O @O >»@mMmO™TOTOMmMO

W W W wwwhpouoN~NwWwoabooooaaoakRrwOoOINDMBEDNOa o,
IIIIOO>2>O0OI®W>>T>MOBBILZO>>TOEM

Spl Sp2 Sp3 Secl

2.05
2.25
2.27
2.74
2.35
2.17
241
2.44
2.17
2.28
2.40
2.33
2.05
2.57
2.43
2.42
3.16
2.56
2.57
2.40
251
2.89
2.85
3.05
2.25
2.07
241
2.36
2.70
2.47
2.35
2.43
2.13
2.34
2.64
3.06
2.53
2.44
2.65
2.46
2.72

35.78
38.02
36.15
37.80
38.07
37.13
42.08
39.25
36.96
39.98
40.61
39.79
36.45
37.84
50.08
48.80
46.07
40.89
47.78
42.34
52.15
56.20
46.53
53.67
40.35
37.88
40.98
49.01
39.38
40.93
50.53
41.02
44.51
40.67
47.47
53.23
42.66
43.67
45.22
43.64
43.09

61.12
63.73
61.00
63.10

62.20
69.96
65.14
61.93
67.82
69.32
66.23
62.02
62.97
82.97
81.40
76.49
68.49
79.77
71.21
86.96
94.50
78.93
89.67
67.50
64.19
68.50
82.04
65.61
68.08
83.53
69.36
74.33
68.54
79.74
88.17
71.96
73.13
76.46
73.47
72.39

2.05
2.25
2.27
2.74
2.35
2.17
241
2.44
2.17
2.28
2.40
2.33
2.05
2.57
2.43
2.42
3.16
2.56
2.57
2.40
251
2.89
2.85
3.05
2.25
2.07
241
2.36
2.70
2.47
2.35
2.43
2.13
2.34
2.64
3.06
2.53
2.44
2.65
2.46
2.72

Sec 2
33.73
35.77
33.88
35.06
35.72
34.96
39.67
36.81
34.79
37.70
38.21
37.46
34.40
35.27
47.65
46.38
42.91
38.33
45.21
39.94
49.64
53.31
43.68
50.62
38.10
35.81
38.57
46.65
36.68
38.46
48.18
38.59
42.38
38.33
44.83
50.17
40.13
41.23
42.57
41.18
40.37

Sec 3
25.34
25.71
24.85
25.30

n/a
25.07
27.88
25.89
24.97
27.84
28.71
26.44
25.57
25.13
32.89
32.60
30.42
27.60
31.99
28.87
34.81
38.30
32.40
36.00
27.15
26.31
27.52
33.03
26.23
27.15
33.00
28.34
29.82
27.87
32.27
34.94
29.30
29.46
31.24
29.83
29.30

www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Finish S/Trap

Sec 4
16.67
16.83
16.09
17.09

n/a
16.35
18.52
17.04
16.41
18.49
18.15
17.42
16.78
16.01
21.07
20.82
19.55
17.64
20.85
18.51
22.54
23.40
19.50
23.54
17.08
17.56
17.62
21.02
17.29
17.83
21.58
18.19
19.06
18.27
21.38
23.51
18.94
19.26
19.90
18.95
18.58

77.79
80.56
77.09
80.19
81.42
78.55
88.48
82.18
78.34
86.31
87.47
83.65
78.80
78.98
104.04
102.22
96.04
86.13
100.62
89.72
109.50
117.90
98.43
113.21
84.58
81.75
86.12
103.06
82.90
85.91
105.11
87.55
93.39
86.81
101.12
111.68
90.90
92.39
96.36
92.42
90.97

125.8
129.8
129.8
138.8
118.4
129.8
118.4
134.2
134.2
115.0
122.0
122.0
129.8
143.8
95.86
95.86
111.8
115.0
98.20
118.4
91.51
93.63
100.6
87.53
129.8
134.2
111.8
95.86
118.4
115.0
98.20
111.8
115.0
115.0
93.63
95.86
111.8
111.8
105.9
108.8
111.8

AvSpd
89.40
86.32
90.21
86.72
85.41
88.53
78.60
84.62
88.77
80.57
79.50
83.13
88.25
88.05
66.84
68.03
72.41
80.74
69.11
77.51
63.51
58.98
70.65
61.43
82.22
85.07
80.75
67.48
83.89
80.95
66.16
79.43
74.46
80.11
68.77
62.27
76.50
75.27
72.17
75.25
76.44



62
72
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
84

91
92
93
94
52
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
114
118
121
125
126
127
128
129
160
161
162
177
182
183
186
187

188

189
163
180
175
176
170
171
178
36
179

Stephen Everall
Elen Worthington
Scott Trevor

lan Johnson
Peter Hamlett
Michael Ashcroft
John Moxham
Wayne Trevor
Nigel Smith
Carole Nicholls

Adrian Clinton-Watkins

Richard Houlgate
Sean Bourn
Howard Gaskin
Julie Weiskrantz
Matt Bramall

lan Davenport
Mike Smith
Michael Bellerby
Mark Bishop
Roger Abbott
Roger Legg
Steve Wilson
Pete Darlington
Peter Brown
Dom Wilson
Daniel Brady
Rosemary Collins
lan Butcher

Neil Gibson
David Rogers
Phil Taylor
Anthony Taylor
Peter Gallimore
Graham Millar
Martin Rowe
Chris Moore
Nigel Walton

Bryan Crouch

John Payne

Adrian Evans
Hamish Roscoe
Nigel Watkins
Roger Fish

John Carter

David Barrowclough
Mark Harris

Colin Murchie

Josh Climo

01/10/2022 17:15:32

3H
3D
3B
3B
3B
3B
3B
3B
3B
3A

2B
2B
2B
2B
2B
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
1F
1D
1C
1B
1B
1B
1B
1B
JDC
JDC
JDC
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM

CM

CM
JDC
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
5A
CM

2.97
2.63
3.04
2.68
3.55
2.99
2.74
2.89
2.76
3.18

3.18
2.70
2.32
2.85
2.56
2.70
2.72
2.94
2.97
2.80
2.62
2.47
2.71
2.61
2.82
2.97
2.82
2.88
2.78
2.80
2.30
3.14
3.27
2.50
2.89
2.67
2.69
3.17

2.99

2.53
2.27
2.73
2.22
2.94
2.31
2.56
2.69
2.42
2.97

48.97 83.42
48.10 80.46
53.84 89.55
48.34 80.08
55.71 92.60
49.93 83.34
52.35 86.98
52.21 85.89
53.38 89.33

64.35 108.2
2

46.29 76.46
48.13 80.14
46.71 78.75
45.63 75.99
52.62 88.19
46.43 77.54
48.61 81.30
48.98 81.58
48.52 80.85
51.27 84.79
49.94 83.82
50.09 83.56
50.28 83.65
56.05 93.47
48.98 81.27
50.60 83.61
49.21 82.39
58.25

48.75 80.92
55.80 93.41
50.35 83.99
58.29 97.45
57.90 98.09
52.85 88.48
48.72 81.39
50.51 83.29
57.87 97.13

69.14 114.1
7

60.54 100.2
0

55.83 93.38
47.65 79.67
54.14 89.78
49.34 82.73
51.53 85.36
49.28 82.87
49.15 83.87
50.40 85.31
41.41 69.13
55.49 93.29

2.97
2.63
3.04
2.68
3.55
2.99
2.74
2.89
2.76
3.18

3.18
2.70
2.32
2.85
2.56
2.70
2.72
2.94
2.97
2.80
2.62
2.47
2.71
2.61
2.82
2.97
2.82
2.88
2.78
2.80
2.30
3.14
3.27
2.50
2.89
2.67
2.69
3.17

2.99

2.53
2.27
2.73
2.22
2.94
2.31
2.56
2.69
2.42
2.97

46.00
45.47
50.80
45.66
52.16
46.94
49.61
49.32
50.62
61.17

43.11
45.43
44.39
42.78
50.06
43.73
45.89
46.04
45.55
48.47
47.32
47.62
47.57
53.44
46.16
47.63
46.39
55.37
45.97
53.00
48.05
55.15
54.63
50.35
45.83
47.84
55.18
65.97

57.55

53.30
45.38
51.41
47.12
48.59
46.97
46.59
47.71
38.99
52.52

34.45
32.36
35.71
31.74
36.89
3341
34.63
33.68
35.95
43.87

30.17
32.01
32.04
30.36
35.57
31.11
32.69
32.60
32.33
33.52
33.88
33.47
33.37
37.42
32.29
33.01
33.18

n/a
32.17
37.61
33.64
39.16
40.19
35.63
32.67
32.78
39.26
45.03

39.66

37.55
32.02
35.64
33.39
33.83
33.59
34.72
34.91
27.72
37.80

21.58
20.72
23.50
20.74
23.33
21.08
21.67
21.77
23.63
27.81

19.41
20.27
20.16
19.56
22.45
20.53
21.60
21.19
20.62
21.94
20.98
21.91
21.32
24.82
21.22
22.07
23.02

n/a
21.00
24.55
21.93
25.28
29.33
42.77
21.50
21.03
26.13
29.76

25.10

24.42
20.78
24.11
21.74
22.16
21.55
21.83
21.95
18.84
24.59

105.00
101.18
113.05
100.82
115.93
104.42
108.65
107.66
112.96
136.03

95.87
100.41

98.91

95.55
110.64

98.07
102.90
102.77
101.47
106.73
104.80
105.47
104.97
118.29
102.49
105.68
105.41
122.59
101.92
117.96
105.92
122.73
127.42
131.25
102.89
104.32
123.26
143.93

125.30

117.80
100.45
113.89
104.47
107.52
104.42
105.70
107.26

87.97
117.88

98.20
103.2
87.53
98.20
89.47
100.6
93.63
93.63
83.88
77.43

115.0
100.6
103.2
108.8
93.63
100.6
105.9
103.2
100.6
93.63
95.86
93.63
91.51
82.17
108.8
98.20
95.86
74.56
98.20
83.88
111.8
77.43
91.51
91.51
100.6
95.86
77.43
67.10

75.97

80.52
98.20
87.53
100.6
95.86
98.20
98.20
93.63
108.8
98.20

66.23
68.73
61.51
68.98
59.98
66.60
64.00
64.59
61.56
51.12

72.54
69.26
70.31
72.78
62.85
70.91
67.58
67.67
68.53
65.16
66.36
65.93
66.25
58.79
67.85
65.80
65.97
56.73
68.23
58.95
65.65
56.66
54.58
52.98
67.59
66.66
56.42
48.31

55.50

59.03
69.23
61.06
66.57
64.68
66.60
65.79
64.83
79.05
58.99



National event, International Circuit --

Series

Timed 4

Sun, 2nd Oct, 2022

Longton & District Motor Club - Anglesey
Autumn Sprints

A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship & Sprint

Course Length: 3109 Metres

Car No.

729
730
794
745
797
845
757
720
187

829
29

30
23
33
45
57
145
35
46
49
877
50
58
879
59
60

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 -

Driver.
John Loudon
Steve Broughton
Terry Holmes
Robert Tonge
Graham Blackwell
Simon Bainbridge
Simon Wallis
Grahame Harden
Steve Miles
Mark Anson
Carole Torkington
Pete Goulding
Matt Hillam
John Graham
Lindsay Summers
Caroline Ryder
Alex Gaskin
Simon Clemow
Chris Bramall
Trevor Willis
John Phelps
lan Rowlance
Nigel Walton

Martin Bland
Sarah Bosworth

Kirsten Dodd
Glyn Sketchley
David Spencer
Dave Greenslade
Adam Phelps
Richard Summers
Eve Whitehead
Martin Chittenden
David Starr

David Gallimore
David Smith
Chris Boyd

Peter Smith
Harry Moody
Mick Dent

01/10/2022 17:15:32

Class

OmQO @O > T>MO T OTMm

1B
5B

5B
5D
5A
4A
3H
7C
5A
4A
3G
CM
3G
3H
CM
3H
3H

Spl Sp2 Sp3 Secl

2.25
2.24
2.50
2.28
2.14
2.30
2.51
2.47
2.17
2.08
2.36
2.06
2.09
2.38
2.39
2.42
3.20
2.81
2.57
2.44
2.82
2.24
3.24

2.92
2.32

2.38
2.23
2.75
2.61
2.51
2.24
2.33
2.30
2.60
2.48
2.55
2.22
2.86
2.57
2.23

37.96 63.60
36.01 61.23
36.42

37.90 63.86
36.92 62.46
38.71 64.93
41.19 68.73
39.68 66.32
36.73 61.38
40.48 68.09
40.94 69.14
37.41 63.56
35.25 60.03
37.32 63.35
49.74 82.94
48.27 80.18
46.06 76.44
41.31 68.75
47.82 79.62
42.31 70.95
46.22 78.80
38.07 63.38

67.75 112.3
0

53.94 89.80

77.38 119.1
0

49.31 81.59
42.30 72.15
39.24 65.27
40.96 68.10
41.04 69.28
45.42 75.37
40.08 67.78
47.54 79.52
53.49 89.02
51.39 85.71
42.88 71.50
42.92 72.67
57.36 94.71
44.54 74.59
44.16

2.25
2.24
2.50
2.28
2.14
2.30
2.51
2.47
2.17
2.08
2.36
2.06
2.09
2.38
2.39
2.42
3.20
2.81
2.57
2.44
2.82
2.24
3.24

2.92
2.32

2.38
2.23
2.75
2.61
2.51
2.24
2.33
2.30
2.60
2.48
2.55
2.22
2.86
2.57
2.23

Sec 2
35.71
33.77
33.92
35.62
34.78
36.41
38.68
37.21
34.56
38.40
38.58
35.35
33.16
34.94
47.35
45.85
42.86
38.50
45.25
39.87
43.40
35.83
64.51

51.02
75.06

46.93
40.07
36.49
38.35
38.53
43.18
37.75
45.24
50.89
48.91
40.33
40.70
54.50
41.97
41.93

Sec 3
25.64
25.22

n/a
25.96
25.54
26.22
27.54
26.64
24.65
27.61
28.20
26.15
24.78
26.03
33.20
31.91
30.38
27.44
31.80
28.64
32.58
25.31
44,55

35.86
41.72

32.28
29.85
26.03
27.14
28.24
29.95
27.70
31.98
35.53
34.32
28.62
29.75
37.35
30.05

n/a

www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Finish S/Trap

Sec 4
16.64
16.37

n/a
16.85
16.09
16.67
17.97
17.03
16.44
18.23
17.51
16.60
15.76
16.56
21.19
20.50
19.65
17.81
21.30
18.14
19.22
16.43
29.40

23.82
25.85

21.01
19.48
16.89
17.69
18.26
18.83
18.38
21.39
22.38
22.49
18.66
18.72
23.02
20.36

n/a

80.24
77.60
77.06
80.71
78.55
81.60
86.70
83.35
77.82
86.32
86.65
80.16
75.79
79.91
104.13
100.68
96.09
86.56
100.92
89.09
98.02
79.81
141.70

113.62
144.95

102.60
91.63
82.16
85.79
87.54
94.20
86.16

100.91

111.40

108.20
90.16
91.39

117.73
94.95
94.31

129.8
125.8
134.2
122.0
129.8
134.2
115.0
125.8
129.8
115.0
125.8
125.8
129.8
138.8
98.20
100.6
108.8
115.0
98.20
122.0
105.9
138.8
67.10

87.53
75.97

100.6
115.0
118.4
115.0
115.0
111.8
115.0
95.86
95.86
95.86
118.4
115.0
91.51
108.8
100.6

AvSpd
86.67
89.62
90.24
86.16
88.53
85.22
80.21
83.43
89.36
80.56
80.26
86.75
91.76
87.03
66.78
69.07
72.37
80.34
68.91
78.06
70.95
87.13
49.07

61.20
47.97

67.78
75.89
84.64
81.06
79.44
73.82
80.71
68.91
62.42
64.27
77.13
76.09
59.07
73.24
73.74



61
62
72
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
84

91
92
94
52
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
114
118
121
125
126
128
129
160
170
171
175
176
178
180
177
182
183
186
188

736
36

Terry Everall
Stephen Everall
Elen Worthington
Scott Trevor

lan Johnson
Peter Hamlett
Michael Ashcroft
John Moxham
Wayne Trevor
Nigel Smith
Carole Nicholls

Adrian Clinton-Watkins

Richard Houlgate
Howard Gaskin
Julie Weiskrantz
Matt Bramall

lan Davenport
Mike Smith
Michael Bellerby
Mark Bishop
Roger Abbott
Roger Legg
Steve Wilson
Pete Darlington
Peter Brown
Dom Wilson
Daniel Brady
lan Butcher

Neil Gibson
David Rogers
John Carter
David Barrowclough
Nigel Watkins
Roger Fish
Mark Harris
Hamish Roscoe
Peter Gallimore
Graham Millar
Martin Rowe
Chris Moore
Bryan Crouch

Kyle Murchie
Colin Murchie

01/10/2022 17:15:32

3H
3H
3D
3B
3B
3B
3B
3B
3B
3B
3A

2B
2B
2B
2B
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
1F
1D
1C
1B
1B
1B
1B
JDC
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM

5A
5A

2.60
2.97
2.67
2.88
2.65
2.80
3.29
2.65
2.81
2.53
2.99

3.07
2.54
2.81
2.43
2.73
2.75
2.93
3.07
2.66
2.49
2.49
2.62
2.65
2.85
2.90
2.82
2.78
2.80
2.48
2.57
2.51
2.32
2.69
2.97
3.13
2.45
2.85
2.57
2.70
3.13

2.44
2.49

43.04 72.11
48.94 81.81
47.81 80.00
53.01 88.83
47.20 80.20
56.21 93.94
50.33 83.85
52.16 86.22
50.81 83.99
53.39 89.06

64.36 108.1
8

45.24 74.91
46.68 77.72
45.81 76.22
50.78 85.91
46.37

48.73 81.41
48.62 81.71
48.97 80.82
50.82 84.14
49.20 82.15
50.15 83.05
49.64

55.02 91.91
48.24 79.95
49.76 83.49
49.16 82.23
48.48 80.65
55.38 92.54
50.60 83.76
49.56 82.98
49.60 84.24
49.09 82.06
50.41 83.75
50.10 84.16
53.80 89.20
52.54 87.51
48.73 81.64
49.41 81.84
57.52 96.23

60.05 100.2
6

40.04 67.41
41.50 69.13

2.60
2.97
2.67
2.88
2.65
2.80
3.29
2.65
2.81
2.53
2.99

3.07
2.54
2.81
2.43
2.73
2.75
2.93
3.07
2.66
2.49
2.49
2.62
2.65
2.85
2.90
2.82
2.78
2.80
2.48
2.57
2.51
2.32
2.69
2.97
3.13
2.45
2.85
2.57
2.70
3.13

2.44
2.49

40.44
45.97
45.14
50.13
44.55
53.41
47.04
49.51
48.00
50.86
61.37

42.17
44.14
43.00
48.35
43.64
45.98
45.69
45.90
48.16
46.71
47.66
47.02
52.37
45.39
46.86
46.34
45.70
52.58
48.12
46.99
47.09
46.77
47.72
47.13
50.67
50.09
45.88
46.84
54.82
56.92

37.60
39.01

29.07
32.87
32.19
35.82
33.00
37.73
33.52
34.06
33.18
35.67
43.82

29.67
31.04
30.41
35.13

n/a
32.68
33.09
31.85
33.32
32.95
32.90

n/a
36.89
31.71
33.73
33.07
32.17
37.16
33.16
33.42
34.64
32.97
33.34
34.06
35.40
34.97
32.91
32.43
38.71
40.21

27.37
27.63

18.42
21.63
20.64
23.63
20.78
23.65
74.27
21.89
21.83
24.36
28.32

19.08
19.87
19.85
22,51

n/a
21.40
20.80
21.06
21.62
21.29
21.44

n/a
24.10
21.44
22.02
22.20
21.51
24.26
21.31
21.29
21.54
21.60
21.97
21.52
23.65
22.54
21.79
20.99
25.71
25.18

17.71
18.26

90.53
103.44
100.64
112.46
100.98
117.59
158.12
108.11
105.82
113.42
136.50

93.99

97.59

96.07
108.42

98.05
102.81
102.51
101.88
105.76
103.44
104.49
103.46
116.01
101.39
105.51
104.43
102.16
116.80
105.07
104.27
105.78
103.66
105.72
105.68
112.85
110.05
103.43
102.83
121.94
125.44

85.12
87.39

108.8
103.2
98.20
91.51
103.2
82.17
100.6
93.63
95.86
83.88
78.95

115.0
111.8
108.8
98.20
100.6
105.9
103.2
100.6
93.63
98.20
95.86
95.86
87.53
108.8
95.86
98.20
98.20
83.88
108.8
95.86
98.20
100.6
98.20
100.6
89.47
95.86
100.6
98.20
77.43
75.97

111.8
111.8

76.82
67.23
69.10
61.84
68.87
59.14
43.98
64.32
65.72
61.31
50.94

73.99
71.26
72.39
64.14
70.92
67.64
67.84
68.26
65.75
67.23
66.55
67.22
59.94
68.59
65.91
66.59
68.07
59.54
66.19
66.69
65.74
67.09
65.78
65.80
61.62
63.19
67.24
67.63
57.03
55.44

81.70
79.58



Nat and Inter International Circuit --

Series

Timed 5
Sun, 2nd Oct, 2022 --

Longton & District Motor Club - Anglesey
Autumn Sprints

A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship & Sprint

Course Length: 3109 Metres

Car No.
729
730
745
757
797
794
845
877
829

33
46
35
29
57
45
49
50
30
58
145
59
60
61
62
100
72
75
76
77
78
79
80
84

91
92
94
52
97
98
101

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Spl Sp2 Sp3 Secl

Driver.
Lindsay Summers
Caroline Ryder
Simon Clemow
John Phelps
Chris Bramall
Alex Gaskin
Trevor Willis
David Gallimore
Martin Bland
David Spencer
Martin Chittenden
Eve Whitehead
Sarah Bosworth
Adam Phelps
Dave Greenslade
David Starr
David Smith
Kirsten Dodd
Chris Boyd
Richard Summers
Harry Moody
Mick Dent
Terry Everall
Stephen Everall
Michael Bellerby
Elen Worthington
Scott Trevor
lan Johnson
Peter Hamlett
Michael Ashcroft
John Moxham
Wayne Trevor
Carole Nicholls

Adrian Clinton-Watkins
Richard Houlgate
Howard Gaskin

Julie Weiskrantz

Matt Bramall

lan Davenport

Mark Bishop

01/10/2022 17:15:32

Class
5B
5B
4A
3H
2A
2B
7C
CM
1B
5A
4A
5A
5B
3H
4A
3G
3G
5B
3H
7C
3H
3H
3H
3H
2A
3D
3B
3B
3B
3B
3B
3B
3A

2B
2B
2B
2B
2A
2A
2A

241
2.53
2.77
2.71
2.60
2.62
2.44
2.58
2.84
2.76
2.29
2.31
2.35
2.39
2.31
2.84
2.51
2.44
2.47
2.21
2.55
2.44
2.52
3.23
2.77
2.69
2.88
271
2.76
2.86
5.05
2.82
2.93

2.87
2.59
2.58
2.54
2.53
2.51
2.63

50.91
47.39
41.13
45.36
47.89
44.87
41.92
51.79
53.52
38.84
47.33
39.97
49.82
40.82
41.02
54.80
43.32
49.59
43.14
44.47
44.17
43.80
43.38
49.81
47.62
47.90
53.21
47.78
54.05
52.44
54.79
50.51
65.79

44.05
46.63
45.33
50.38
46.24
48.21
50.70

83.61
78.99
68.64
76.56
79.61
74.94
70.57
87.06
89.63
64.69
78.99
67.74
83.07
69.09
68.23
91.31
71.87
81.55
71.56
74.08
73.95
73.72
72.24
82.16
78.98
80.48
88.18
79.69
91.07
86.21
89.12
83.87

107.3
9

73.63
77.27

83.99
77.40
80.74
83.72

241
2.53
2.77
2.71
2.60
2.62
2.44
2.58
2.84
2.76
2.29
2.31
2.35
2.39
2.31
2.84
2.51
2.44
2.47
2.21
2.55
2.44
2.52
3.23
2.77
2.69
2.88
271
2.76
2.86
5.05
2.82
2.93

2.87
2.59
2.58
2.54
2.53
2.51
2.63

Sec 2
48.50
44.86
38.36
42.65
45.29
42.25
39.48
49.21
50.68
36.08
45.04
37.66
47.47
38.43
38.71
51.96
40.81
47.15
40.67
42.26
41.62
41.36
40.86
46.58
44.85
45.21
50.33
45.07
51.29
49.58
49.74
47.69
62.86

41.18
44.04
42.75
47.84
43.71
45.70
48.07

Sec 3
32.70
31.60
27.51
31.20
31.72
30.07
28.65
35.27
36.11
25.85
31.66
27.77
33.25
28.27
27.21
36.51
28.55
31.96
28.42
29.61
29.78
29.92
28.86
32.35
31.36
32.58
34.97
31.91
37.02
33.77
34.33
33.36
41.60

29.58
30.64

n/a
33.61
31.16
32.53
33.02

Sec 4
21.86
20.49
18.08
19.05
20.86
19.81
18.49
22.54
24.10
16.99
21.50
18.29
21.35
18.04
17.73
22.30
18.76
20.87
18.49
19.01
19.25
18.92
18.25
20.68
20.28
21.25
23.46
21.16
23.38
21.83
22.27
21.70
27.37

19.19
19.98

n/a
21.20
20.35
21.38
22.36

Finish S/Trap

105.47
99.48
86.72
95.61

100.47
94.75
89.06

109.60

113.73
81.68

100.49
86.03

104.42
87.13
85.96

113.61
90.63

102.42
90.05
93.09
93.20
92.64
90.49

102.84
99.26

101.73

111.64

100.85

114.45

108.04

111.39

105.57

134.76

92.82
97.25
95.63
105.19
97.75
102.12
106.08

95.86
100.6
115.0
103.2
98.20
108.8
125.8
93.63
89.47
118.4
95.86
115.0
98.20
115.0
115.0
85.66
115.0
98.20
115.0
115.0
108.8
103.2
108.8
103.2
98.20
98.20
89.47
100.6
89.47
98.20
85.66
95.86
78.95

118.4
108.8
108.8
98.20
98.20
103.2
95.86

AvSpd
65.93
69.90
80.19
72.73
69.22
73.39
78.08
63.45
61.15
85.14
69.20
80.83
66.60
79.81
80.90
61.21
76.73
67.90
77.23
74.70
74.62
75.07
76.85
67.62
70.06
68.36
62.29
68.96
60.76
64.37
62.43
65.87
51.60

74.92
71.51
72.72
66.11
71.14
68.10
65.56



102
103
114
118
121
125
126
129
177
188

Roger Abbott
Roger Legg
Steve Wilson
Pete Darlington
Peter Brown
Dom Wilson
Daniel Brady
Neil Gibson
Peter Gallimore
Bryan Crouch

01/10/2022 17:15:32

2A
2A
1F
1D
1C
1B
1B
1B
CM
CM

2.43
2.58
2.46
2.64
2.86
2.92
2.68
2.77
2.46
2.95

48.42 80.57
50.05 83.18
49.44 82.09
54.20 90.23
49.18 81.44
49.62 83.76
49.18 82.18
55.43 92.21
51.32 86.50
58.32 97.25

2.43
2.58
2.46
2.64
2.86
2.92
2.68
2.77
2.46
2.95

45.99
47.47
46.98
51.56
46.32
46.70
46.50
52.66
48.86
55.37

32.15
33.13
32.65
36.03
32.26
34.14
33.00
36.78
35.18
38.93

21.07
21.60
21.26
24.47
20.87
22.22
22.66
24.27
23.91
24.65

101.64
104.78
103.35
114.70
102.31
105.98
104.84
116.48
110.41
121.90

95.86
93.63
93.63
89.47
105.9
95.86
98.20
85.66
93.63
78.95

68.42
66.37
67.29
60.63
67.97
65.62
66.33
59.70
62.98
57.05
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